RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA, CALIFORNIA APPROVING AND ADOPTING A CITYWIDE SALARY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City of Pasadena contracts with the California Public Employees' Retirement System ("CalPERS") to provide retirement benefits for its employees; and

WHEREAS, California Code of Regulations, Title 2, Section 570.5 requires governing bodies of local agencies contracting with CalPERS to approve and adopt a publicly available pay schedule in accordance with public meeting laws; and

WHEREAS, the pay schedule must identify each position by title, the individual pay rate amount or ranges for that position, and the time base upon which the amounts are based; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City now desires to approve and adopt a publicly available pay schedule in accordance with the requirements of California Code of Regulations, Title 2, Section 570.5.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Citywide Salary Schedule contained in Exhibit "A" is hereby approved and adopted in accordance with the requirements of California Code of Regulations, Title 2, Section 570.5

SECTION 2. That the Citywide Salary Schedule will be posted on the City's internet website.

SECTION 3. That the Citywide Salary Schedule will be retained for not less than five years;

SECTION 4. This resolution is effective immediately upon the City Council's adoption. This resolution shall not affect salary rates previously adopted in prior memorandums of understanding or salary resolutions.

Adopted by the following vote at the meeting of the City Council on this ____ day of December, 2024:

AYES: NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

Mark Jomsky, City Clerk

Approved as to Form: Lesley Cheung, Assistant City Attorney